

FIS SKI JUMPING WORLD CUP LADIES

Presented by VIESSMANN

LJUBNO, 14. – 15. February 2015









FIS Presenting Sponsor:



FIS Main Sponsor:



General Event Sponsor:





Invitation

The Organising Committee Ljubno 2015 would like to welcome all jumpers, trainers/ coaches, as well as all media representatives and FIS delegates to the FIS World Cup Ski Jumping Ladies events taking place on February 14 and 15, 2015. Eligible are only those athletes notified by the National Ski Federations according to the Regulations for FIS- World Cup Ski Jumping Ladies 2014/2015.

Organising Committee Ljubno 2015:

President	RAJKO PINTAR
Deputy - President	MOJCA HRŽENJAK
Chief of Competition	MARKO MLAKAR
SSK Ljubno BTC	ALOJZ MURKO
Ski Association of Slovenia	LJUBO JASNIČ
Ski Association of Slovenia	TOMI TRBOVC
Ljubno Municipality	BLAŽ PRESEČNIK
Marketing	PETRA NOVAK
Secretary, Accreditation	ANJA PUKART
TV Slovenija	LADO VINDIŠ
Representative of Slovenian Armed Forces	EMIL VELIKONJA
Representative of Police	ALEKSANDER PODGRAJŠEK
Security	MATJAŽ SEM
Healthcare	Dr. BOJAN LESKOVŠEK

The competition committee and officials:

The chief of competition	MARKO MLAKAR
The competition secretary	ANJA PUKART
The chief of hill	MARTIN JUVAN
The chief distance measurer	BRANKO PIKL
The chief of calculations	DARKO ERMENC
The chief of security	FRANC HRŽENJAK
The chief of tehnical facilities	MIRAN KOPUŠAR
The chief of equipment	ALOJZ MURKO
The chief of first aid and services	DR. BOJAN LESKOVŠEK



Entry

The registration has to be done by the FIS online system. The preliminary entry deadline is set 40 days before the competition day. The entry deadline is until 6. 2. 2015!

INFORMATION:

SSK LJUBNO BTC OC LJUBNO 2013

Plac 2

3333 Ljubno ob Savinji

Slovenia

E.mail: info@ljubno-skoki.si

PRESIDENT OF ORGANIZING COMMITTEE: Mr. Rajko Pintar

Tel. +386 41 759 897 Fax +386 3 839 15 86

E.mail: rajko.pintar@guest.arnes.si

FIS rules will apply. The number of participants must comply with World Cup Rules and Regulations.

OFFICIALS:

FIS Race Director Ladies Ski Jumping
FIS Assistant Race Director
Equipment Control
Media Coordinator:
FIS TD:
FIS TD Assistant:
Chika Yoshida (FIS)
Borek Sedlak (FIS)
Aga Baczkowska (FIS)
Tami Kiuru (FIS)
Hubert Mathis (SUI)
Häfker Harald (GER)

Judges: Branko Benedik (SLO)

Marion Vettori (AUT)

Haugen Kjersti Espelid (NOR) Const. Ovidiu Axinte (ROU)

David Amstein (SUI)

Accommodation

All accommodations are handled only by Organising Committee and have to be addresses to:

E.mail: info@ljubno-skoki.si
rajko.pintar@guest.arnes.si

Deadline for accommodation: January 20th, 2015!



Accreditation and Race Office

ACCREDITATION:

All jumpers, trainers/ coaches, as well as all FIS delegates of the FIS World Cup Ski Jumping will receive their accreditations at their arriving.

ACCREDITATION OFFICE - OTHERS:

Pevc Inn, Youth Hostel Ljubno ob Savinji, Loke 16, 3333, Ljubno ob Savinji.

Tel. +386 31 620 284 (Anja Pukart)

E.mail: info@ljubno-skoki.si

RACE OFFICE

The race office is at the ski jumping stadium from Friday, 13. 2. 2015.

Friday,	13.2.2015,	11.00 - 19.00
Saturday,	14.2.2015,	10.00 - 20.00
Sunday,	15.2.2015,	10.00 - 20.00

The subrace office is in Hotel Plesnik Logarska dolina.

Transport

All the Teams that need transport from the official airports Jože Pučnik Ljubljana (SLO), Graz (AUT) and Klagenfurt (AUT) must inform the O.C., within till 20th of January 2015, about time and number of flights; otherwise the O.C. will not be able to organize the transport.

Expenses

The reimbursement of the expenses will occur according to the FIS World Cup rules for Ski Jumping 2014/2015, at the end of the Team Captains' meeting in Logarska Valley on Friday, February 13th, at 9:00.

Responsibility

Own insurance and responsibility for all competitors is obligatory. The organizer takes no coverage for accidents of competitors and third parties.

Program

FRIDAY 13th. February 2015 09.00 TCM Hotel Plesnik Logarska dolina

12.00 Official Training Ski Jumping

14.00 Qualification

20.00 Public BIB handover

SATURDAY 14th. February 2015 12.45 Trial Round HS 95

14.00 1ST Round HS 95

Follows Final Round HS 95

Follows Prize Giving Ceremony

Follows Press Conference for first 3

SUNDAY 15th. February 2015 12.45 Qualification HS 95

14.00 1ST Round HS 95

Follows Final Round HS 95

Follows Prize Giving Ceremony

Follows Press Conference for first 3

Please note that the jumping hills will be closed till the first official training, Friday, 13th of February 2015, for technical reasons.

The Organizing Committee is looking forward to welcome you all in Ljubno.

WELCOME!

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE LJUBNO 2015 Rajko Pintar – President

Appendix 1

ENTRY FORM FOR TRANSPORTATION		
DEADLINE 15th. January 2015		
National Ski Association		
Address		
Telephone		
Fax		
Email		

INFORMATION ABOUT ARRIVAL

Date and time of arrival:

Flight Number:

Number of persons:

Number of luggage:

Contact person:

Mobile number:

INFORMATION ABOUT DEPARTURE

Date and time of departure:

Flight Number:

E.mail: info@ljubno-skoki.si

E.mail: rajko.pintar@guest.arnes.si

Fax: +386 3 839 15 86

WELCOME!

LJUBNO 2015